## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 29

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

## February 27

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete "475B.797,".
2	On page 6, line 28, delete "and state" and insert ", state and local".
3	On page 26, line 28, after "institution" delete the rest of the line and line 29 and insert "are
4	available through local health care providers or the local public health authority or its
5	contractors:".
6	On page 27, delete lines 25 through 45 and delete pages 28 and 29.
7	On page 30, delete lines 1 through 18 and insert:
8	"NOTE: Section 36 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered.".
9	On page 32, delete lines 39 and 40 and insert:
10	"NOTE: Section 39 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renumbered.".
11	On page 38, line 2, after "directors," delete the rest of the line and line 3 and insert "and a
12	least one member appointed under this paragraph must specialize in pediatric emergency care.".
13	